502672140 02/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANDMARK STRUCTURES I, L.P.	12/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDMARK IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	1665 HARMON ROAD
City:	FT. WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76177

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8092680
Patent Number:	8480901
Application Number:	13936995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (214)999-3623

 Phone:
 2149994266

Email: jjones@gardere.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. WARD

Address Line 1: 1601 ELM STREET, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126865.1003, .1004, .1005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. WARD
Signature:	/Robert J. Ward/

PATENT 502672140 REEL: 032175 FRAME: 0604

Date:	02/07/2014
Total Attachments: 7 source=126865.6000 - executed Assignment source=126865.60	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif nt#page4.tif nt#page5.tif nt#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Landmark Structures I, L.P. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Texas limited partnership, having its principal offices at 1665 Harmon Road, Fort Worth, Texas 76177, owns the entire right, title and interest in inventions, patent applications, and patents as provided in Exhibit A (collectively and individually the preceding inventions, patent applications, and patents are hereinafter referred to as "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Landmark IP Holdings, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 1665 Harmon Road, Fort Worth, Texas 76177, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights and any patent applications or patents that may claim priority therefrom, or that may issue therefrom, or rely thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Rights and all patent applications that may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, all patents which may be granted therefor, or which may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and the like. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the applicable patent offices to issue all patents for said Patent Rights, or patents resulting therefrom, or claiming priority or relying thereon, insofar as ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights throughout the world, including the United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries, including all rights to claim priority, and the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs in ASSIGNEE'S own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such Patent Rights prior to or after the effective date of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths, declarations, and affidavits and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions

and said applications and patents in all countries. ASSIGNOR shall not communicate nor cooperate in any manner with any third party, other than ASSIGNEE, that claims any rights in and to said inventions and said applications and patents.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives. This Assignment shall be effective as of December 16, 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

LANDMARK STRUCTURES I. L.P.

By:

Name: Christopher Lamon

Title: Vice President

Date: December 16, 2013

ASSIGNEE:

LANDMARK IP HOLDINGS, LA

By:

Name: Christopher Lamon

Title: Vice President

Date: December 16, 2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

My commission expires: 12/10/2015

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patents / Applications

	Gardere Ref.#	Application / Patent No.	Type	Filling / Issue Date	Status / Due Dates
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANAEROBIC DISESTION OF BIOMASSES	129865	12/258925	Nonprovisional 10/27/2008 Granted (normal utility)	10/27/2008	Granted
		8092680		1/10/2012	1/10/2012 Broader Claims Reissue Deadline: 1/10/2014
Owner Landmark Structures I. LP ASSIGNIAFMT. Assignor, Johnson, Dedov K. Assigneer Landmark Structures I. LP. Resiliframe. (21774)699. Recordators Date 1163/2008	Enricen Deserk.	ssame Landman Shoop	res (, LP, Reelifframe,	0217720808, Res	craeta tete 1102/2008
METHODS AND PRODUCTS FOR BIOMASS	126865-	13/346368	Nanprovisional 1/9/2012	1/9/2012	Allowed
DESTON	20		(Divisional)		
					Issue Fees/312 Amendment due: 6/6/2013
Connect and mark to the ASSIGNAENT Assignor Daken & Johnson, Assignee Lartman Shutures i. UP. Reaf France (12222/136). Reconstation Dake 5:50/2012	Jeden K. Johnson, A.	ssaneer Landmark Structur	es I, LP, Reej Frame.	028262 (566) Pec	stations Date; 5:50,2012

Gandere01 - 6302609x.3

Foreign Patents / Applications

	Cardene Ref.#	Application / Patent No.	Country	Filing / Issue Date	Status / Due Dates
SYSTEM AND WETHOD FOR ANAEROBIC DISESTION OF BIOMASSES	126885- 2001	P080104693	Argentina	0.28 8.200 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800	Pending Status Request to Agent 10/27/2013
Ownerd, andmark Strucktures I, L.P.				Contact Information for functo Reyna Marval, O'Famel & Mainal Av. Leandro N. Alem 928 1001 Buence Aires ARGENTINA Email: marval@marval.cc	Contact Information for Associate in Argentina: Ignatio Reyna Marval, O'Farrell & Mairal Av. Leandro N. Alem 928 ANGENTINA ARGENTINA Errail: marval@marval.com.ar and patents@marval.com.ar
SYSTEM AND WETHOD FOR ANAEROBIC DIGESTION OF BIOMASSES	128865- 2002	2703715	Canada	10/27/2008	Pervling Deadline for requesting examination: 10/27/2013 Next Renewal Date: 10/27/2013
Owner Landmark Structurus I, LP ASSIGNMENT: From I	From: Defev K.	Jaffev K. Johnson, To: Landmark Struzsures I.	Smericantes (Smericantes)	Contact Information for Barry E. Hussel McMat & Co. Box 2089, Station D. 1200 – 477 Laurier Avenu Citawa, Cita	Contact Information for Associate in Canade: Barry E. Hussel Morfest & Co. P.O. Box 2089, Station D Ottawa, CN CANADA K1P 5W3 Email: barry hutsel@moffatto.com

Canderedt - 6302609

178	Gardene Ref.#	Application / Patent No.	Country	Filing / Issue Date	Status / Due Dates
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANAEROBIC DISGESTION OF BIOMASSES	7.26865- 2003	MX/a/2010/004518 306337	Wexioo	10/27/2008	Granted Awaiting Registration Certificate
Owner:Landmark Structures I, LP				Contact Information Rafael Beltran Beltran Fortuny & Bel Homero 534-801 Chapultepec Monales 11570 MEXICO, DF.	Contact Information for Associate in Mexico: Rafael Beltran Beltran Fortuny & Betran Rivera, S.C. Homero 534-801 Chapullepec Morales 11570 MEXICO, DF. Email: beltran@beltran.mx
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AMAEROBIC DICESTION OF BIOMASSES	726865- 2024	2000216597	Australia	10/27/2008	Pending Next Renewal Date 10/27/2013 Extended Official Action Due 1/5/2014 Deadline for Acceptance 1/5/2014 Renewal Grace Period 4/27/2014 Deadline to File Divisional 4/15/2013
Owner Landmark Structures I, LP				Contact Information Michael Zammit Paul Herrison Shelston IP Level 24 60 Marganel Street Sydney, NSW 2000 AUSTRALIA Emait Michael Zam PeulHarrison@Shel	Contact Information for Associate in Australia; Michael Zammit Raul Harrison Shelston IP Level 21 60 Margaret Street Sydney, NSW 2000 AUSTRALIA Emait MichaelZammit@Shelstonip.com and PeutHarrison@Shelstonip.com

Garderent - 6302609v.3